with respect to the change in sale volume and operating profit, a sensitivity analysis
was performed. Table 12.12 summarizes deviation of changes from the baseline of
the Scheme I and II up to 10% (both + and –). As noted in the Table 12.12, Scheme
II has a higher volatility than Scheme I in the change of profit level. In addition, the
shaded areas are those outcomes with a very slim chance to occur logically.

 7. Evaluation of market options

After making all calculations, there are a few points for attention.

 (a) Assuming that there is no change in the market situation, UFL could keep the
present market share and profit level to meet the debt obligations when there is
no market action from Ah Kin.

 (b) With a new market action on Scheme I or II, UFL will have a serious profit
retrenchment. With Scheme I (less aggressive pricing strategy), UFL will
reduce profit by around 50%. With Scheme II (more aggressive strategy), UFL
will reduce profit from 40% to 140% (loss). In the deep price cut of $140

Ah Kin bicycles Ltd UFL electrical bikes Ltd.
No response Response No response Response

(US$ Million) Scheme I Scheme I
Sensitivity to sale
volume

Change in
Profit

Change in
Profit

Change in
Profit

Change in Profit

If there is further
change

(+15%) (+10%) (−10%) (−5%)

−10% 2.10 1.72 0.18 0.05

−5% 2.48 2.10 0.43 0.29

Baseline 2.87 2.48 0.69 0.52
5% 3.25 2.87 1.00 0.84
10% 3.63 3.25 1.20 1.10

Scheme II Scheme II
If there is further
change

(+40%) (+20%) (−30%) (+5%)

−10% 2.75 1.41 −0.84 −0.24

−5% 3.08 1.75 −0.59 −0.05
Baseline 3.42 2.08 −0.33 0.14

5% 3.75 2.42 −0.07 0.34

10% 4.09 2.75 0.18 0.53

Table 12.12 Sensitivity analysis

12 Cases and Solutions

243

Ta
bl

e
12

.1
3

Fi
na

nc
ia

l r
es

ul
ts

 (
20

16
)

an
d

pr
ed

ic
tio

ns
 o

f A
h

K
in

 a
nd

 U
FL

 b
as

ed
 o

n
no

nr
es

po
ns

e
an

d
re

sp
on

se
 a

ct
io

ns
 b

y
U

FL

Sc
he

m
e

I
A

h
K

in
 b

ic
yl

es
 L

td
.

U
FL

 e
le

ct
ri

ca
l b

ik
e

L
td

.
U

SD
A

20
16

N
o

re
sp

on
se

W
ith

 r
es

po
ns

e
A

20
16

N
o

re
sp

on
se

W
ith

 r
es

po
ns

e
R

iv
al

 g
ro

up
n.

a
n.

a
n.

a
D

ir
ec

t r
iv

al
D

ir
ec

t r
iv

al
D

ir
ec

t r
iv

al
M

ar
ke

t
co

m